

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000038125 3)))



H150000381253ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations : (850)617-6380 Fax Number

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA00000023 : (850)222-1092 Phone Fax Number : (850)878~5368

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Enail Address:



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2/13/2015

3 13

(2/8)

850-817-6381 271672015 10:09:37 AM PAGE 17001 Fax Server



February 16, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Comprations

DESAI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED 130 GREEN TURTLE WAY VERO BEACH, FL 32963

SUBJECT: DESAI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED REF: P15000013476

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

PLEASE COMPLETE SECTION SIXTE OF THE ARTICLES OF MERGER.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist III FAX Aud. #: H15000038125 Letter Number: 015A00003166

۰. ۱

GAL HIG



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

۰

÷

.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Desai Capital Management Incorporated
Nause of Surviving Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to following:

Patricia L. Morrison Contect Person

DLA Piper LLP (US) Finn/Company

6225 Smith Avenue Address

Baltimore, MD 21209 City/State and Zip Code

patricia.morrison@dlapiper.com E-mait address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Putricin L. Morrison	At (410) 580-4413
Nemic of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)

STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

U.

(3/8)

FLOW - 8J-08/2009 C T System Outloc

2/17/201

,

.

.

12:32:06 From: To: 850617638	0		57(4/8)
			FEB
			FILED 8: 37
		ي م ا	前王中
			20, 0
AR	FICLES OF MEI	RGER	071 31
	(Profit Corporations)		
The following articles of merger are sub- oursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Sta		he Florida Business Corporation Act,	
First: The name and jurisdiction of the	surviving corporation:		
Name	Inrisdiction	Document Number (If known' applicable)	
Desai Capital Management Incorporated	Florida		
Second: The name and jurisdiction of e	ach merging compretion:		·]
-		.	ļ
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ applicable)	
Desui Capital Management Incorporated	New York	<u>N/A</u>	
	·		
			
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.			
Fourth: The merger shall become effec Department of State.	tive on the date the Articles	of Merger are filed with the Florida	
		date cannot be prior to the date of filing or more	•
thun 90 đu	ys after merger file date.)		
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by <u>survivin</u> The Plan of Merger was adopted by the s			15
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the l and sharehol	der approval was not requir)
Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging	comparation(s) (COMPLETE	ONLY ONE STATEMENT	
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the s			<u> </u>
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the t	ooard of directors of the me der approval was not requi		
	ach additional sheets if nec	esson)	
[211]			
LALE. 6541/2014 C Y System Dollars	•		

ì

, 1

.

•

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
Desul Capital Management	Politulos 5.	Rohit M. Desni, President
Incorporated (NY)	<u> </u>	
Dessi Capital Management	Od La	
Incorporated (FL)	16 hits teres.	Robit M. Desai, President
		<u> </u>
		<u></u>

.

;

FLOW - CAUD/2009 C T System Online

.

.

.

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

By and between

DESAI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED a New York corporation, as the Merging Entity

and

DESAI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation, as the Surviving Entity

February 9, 2015

Recitals:

WHEREAS, Desai Capital Management Incorporated, a New York corporation (the "Merging Entity") was formed as a New York corporation pursuant to a Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York on June 6, 1984;

WHEREAS, Desai Capital Management Incorporated, a Florida corporation (the "Surviving Entity") was formed as a Florida corporation pursuant to Articles of Incorporation filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida on February 9, 2015;

WHEREAS, the merger of the Merging Entity with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger") has been approved by (i) the sole stockholder and all of the directors of the Surviving Entity in the manner and with such vote as required by the Florida Business Corporation Act, the New York Business Corporation Law and the Charter of the Surviving Entity, and (ii) the sole stockholder and all of the directors of the Merging Entity in the manner and with such vote as required by the Florida Business Corporation Act, the stockholder and all of the directors of the Merging Entity in the manner and with such vote as required by the New York Business Corporation Law, the Florida Business Corporation Act and the Charter of the Merging Entity.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual agreements hereinafter set forth, the parties hereby agree as follows:

FIRST: The Merging Entity shall merge with and into the Surviving Entity, and the Surviving Entity shall survive the Merger.

SECOND: The Surviving Entity shall continue as a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

EAST\89501024.2

THIRD: The manner and basis of converting or exchanging issued and outstanding stock of the Merging Entity into different stock or other consideration shall be as follows: Each share of stock of the Merging Entity issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Merger shall, automatically and without the requirement of any further net, be converted into one (1) share of the common stock of the Surviving Entity. All of the stock of the Surviving Entity issued and outstanding immediately prior to consummation of the Merger shall be cancelled and retired as a result of the Merger.

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity in effect at the time of the Merger shall remain the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity, until amended in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act.

FIFTH: The Surviving Entity shall file, or cause to be filed, articles of merger with the appropriate governmental authorities and make all other filings or recordings necessary, advisable or convenient under the laws of the State of Florida to carry out and give full effect to the Merger.

SIXTH: The Surviving Entity shall file, or cause to be filed, a certificate of merger with the appropriate governmental authorities and make all other filings or recordings necessary, advisable or convenient under the laws of the State of New York to carry out and give full effect to the Merger.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective at such time as is specified in the Articles of Merger.

EIGHTH: Each of the Surviving Entity and the Merging Entity intends that this Agreement and Plun of Merger constitute a "plan of reorganization" for purposes of Sections 354(a) and 361(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), and intends further that the Merger qualify as a "reorganization" within the meaning of Section 368(a)(1)(P) of the Code.

[signatures appear on following page]

(7/8)

EAST/19501024.2

, , , ,

.

2/17/2015 12:32:06 From: To: 8506176380

(8/8)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereby executed and adopted this Agreement and Plan of Merger.

ATTEST/WITNESS:

MERGING ENTITY:

DESAI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED, a New York corporation

harine B. Desai, Secretary

By:_! Rohit M. Desai

Its: President

SURVIVING ENTITY:

DESAI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation

Katharine B. Desai, Socretary

By: Rohit M. Desai

Its: President